

717 Main Street, P.O. Box 269, Honesdale, Pennsylvania 18431

570-253-1455 • FAX: 570-253-3278 • www.waynebank.com

For Immediate Release Contact: Eli Tomlinson, Vice President Email: eli.tomlinson@waynebank.com Phone: (570) 253-8566

## Wayne Bank Promotes Bonnie Taylor to Assistant Trust Officer

Honesdale, PA – Lewis J. Critelli, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Bonnie Taylor to Assistant Trust Officer.

According to Mr. Critelli, "Bonnie, a recent Presidential Award of Excellence winner, exemplifies outstanding customer service and community spirit. Bonnie is a cornerstone of an accomplished team of professionals in the Wealth Management Department. It is my pleasure to announce this promotion in recognition and appreciation of the value Bonnie delivers to our customers."

Bonnie started her career at Wayne Bank in 2012 as a Wealth Management Specialist and currently holds the title of Wealth Management Associate. Bonnie has earned a Paralegal Certification from Penn State University. Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 15 Community Offices in Wayne, Lackawanna, Pike and Monroe Counties with Commercial Lenders easily accessible within each of those counties. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

```
###
```